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To: Wendy Musielak <wmusielak@ekclawfirm.com>, Chuck Roberts <chuckroberts@robertspc.com>, Roger Hatcher
<rhatcher47@gmail.com>, Rick Roberts <Rick@robertspc.com>, Pam Neal <nealpam@comcast.net>, Kristine Neal
<kristine_neal@yahoo.com>, James R Neal <jrneal@loomislaw.com>, "Prindle, Trevor" <trevor.prindle@dupageco.org>,
"Louis.Aranda@18thjudicial.org" <Louis.Aranda@ 18thjudicial.org>, "carl.brewer@illinois.gov" <carl.brewer@illinois.gov>,
"markel.thurman@illinois.gov" <markel.thurman@illinois.gov>, "Laticia.mcalpine@illinois.gov" <Laticia.mcalpine@illinois.gov>,
"familycenteradmin@dupagecounty.gov" <familycenteradmin@dupagecounty.gov>, familylaw <familylaw@ekclawfirm.com>

My children were unjustly taken from me on December 22, 2023. Placed in an environment that disregards their best
interests and causes severe psychological distress, every day spent apart from their loving parent inflicts undeserved
suffering. They yearn to return to the sanctuary of their lifelong home, where they feel safe and cherished. To tear them
away from this haven is the cruelest act one can inflict upon a child.

I have personally witnessed the torment my children endure during our visits to the family center. This anguish has
spurred Wendy Musielak to advocate for a new center under her control, seemingly dissatisfied with the transparent
reporting of the DuPage County Family Center. It appears she fears that her attempts to conceal instances of child abuse
will be brought to light.

Despite the judge reviewing transcripts and being fully apprised of my children's suffering, court records suggest he was
open to exploring alternative arrangements.

My children have fervently begged to return home, but their pleas have been ignored and disregarded. Their appeals and
mine have been systematically dismissed to protect Thomas Neal from prosecution.

I would like to ask that arrangements be made for my children to visit their home for an hour or two tomorrow,
Wednesday, May 1st. Wendy, per the court documents, you recommended that my son spend time with me.
Unfortunately, this has not happened yet. I am left wondering why this has yet to be implemented. The silence and
inaction surrounding my repeated requests are deeply unsettling. I hope this email serves as a wake-up call and inspires
the necessary steps towards rectifying this grave injustice.

Please respond quickly and let me know whether my request will be honored. Without a response, I am ready to
challenge the continuation of this troubling situation that seems to be perpetuated by many of you. I'm looking forward
to hearing back from any of you as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Mario Neal



